
YEAR 11 EXAM TIMETABLE - MARCH 2024 
 
 

• Please read the ‘Internal Exams 2023 to 2024’ leaflet before your mock exams – it is on 
the school website under Student Experience / Examinations and Internal Assessments 
/ Exams / GCSE and Exam Information.  

 

• No mobile phones, no watches of any kind, no Airpods/earphones/earbuds, no 
calculator lids are allowed in the examination room. 

 

• Drinks bottles must be transparent and contain water only. 
 

*Please note that the canteen will be serving up to 2pm for those who use their agreed extra time. 
 

 
 

DATE SUBJECT LINE UP NORMAL END TIME 
(Not including any agreed 

extra time of 25%) 

LENGTH 

 

Mon 11 March 
Week B 

Maths Paper 1 (Non-calculator) 8.35am 10.15am 1hr 30 mins 

 Physics (Combined Science)  

 

Physics (Separate Science)  

11.20am 

 

11.20am 

12.45pm  

 

1.15pm* 

1 hr 15mins 

 

1hr 45mins 

Tues 12 March 
Week B 

Biology (Combined Science)  

 

Biology (Separate Science) 

11.20am 

 

11.20am 

12.45pm 

 

1.15pm* 

1 hr 15mins 

 

1hr 45mins 

Weds 13 March 

Week B 

Maths Paper 2 (Calculator) 8.35am 10.15am 1hr 30 mins 

 Catch-up Session No 1** 11.20am 12.45pm Up to 2hrs  

Thurs 14 March 
Week B 

 

Chemistry (Combined Science)  

 

Chemistry (Separate Science) 

8.35am 

 

8.35am 

10.00am 

 

10.30am 

1 hr 15mins 

 

1hr 45mins 

Catch-up Session No 2** 11.20am 12.45pm Up to 2hrs 

Fri 15 March 
Week B 

English Language 8.35am 10.45am 2hrs 

 

**CATCH-UP SESSIONS – If you miss an exam, there are two organised sessions for you to try and catch up.  You do 
not need to book in beforehand, but It is YOUR responsibility to turn up promptly at the time stated.  There may be 
some instances where it is not possible to provide access arrangements and so alternative arrangements will be 
made at a later date. 
 


