

## YEAR 11 EXAM TIMETABLE - MARCH 2024

- Please read the 'Internal Exams 2023 to 2024' leaflet before your mock exams it is on the school website under Student Experience / Examinations and Internal Assessments / Exams / GCSE and Exam Information.
- <u>No</u> mobile phones, <u>no</u> watches of any kind, <u>no</u> Airpods/earphones/earbuds, <u>no</u> calculator lids are allowed in the examination room.
- Drinks bottles **must** be transparent and contain water only.

## \*Please note that the canteen will be serving up to 2pm for those who use their agreed extra time.

DATE	SUBJECT	LINE UP	NORMAL END TIME (Not including any agreed extra time of 25%)	LENGTH
Mon 11 March Week B	Maths Paper 1 (Non-calculator)	8.35am	10.15am	1hr 30 mins
	Physics (Combined Science)	11.20am	12.45pm	1 hr 15mins
	Physics (Separate Science)	11.20am	1.15pm*	1hr 45mins
Tues 12 March Week B	Biology (Combined Science)	11.20am	12.45pm	1 hr 15mins
	Biology (Separate Science)	11.20am	1.15pm*	1hr 45mins
Weds 13 March Week B	Maths Paper 2 (Calculator)	8.35am	10.15am	1hr 30 mins
	Catch-up Session No 1**	11.20am	12.45pm	Up to 2hrs
Thurs 14 March Week B	Chemistry (Combined Science)	8.35am	10.00am	1 hr 15mins
	Chemistry (Separate Science)	8.35am	10.30am	1hr 45mins
	Catch-up Session No 2**	11.20am	12.45pm	Up to 2hrs
Fri 15 March Week B	English Language	8.35am	10.45am	2hrs

**\*\*CATCH-UP SESSIONS** – If you miss an exam, there are two organised sessions for you to try and catch up. You do not need to book in beforehand, but It is **YOUR** responsibility to turn up promptly at the time stated. There may be some instances where it is not possible to provide access arrangements and so alternative arrangements will be made at a later date.